
The Fixed Header Portion
A fixed length header is created for each record written to the sequential file. The format of the header is
described in the following table: 

Offset Length Bytes Format Explanation 

Hex Decimal 

0 0 2 Binary Record Length 

2 2 2 Binary 0000 

4 4 4 Binary Adabas Review Start Date
(YYYYDDDF) 

8 8 4 Time Adabas Review Start Time
(0HHMMSSF) 

C 12 5 Alphanumeric Adabas Review Version 

11 17 1 Alphanumeric Input Type (A) 

12 18 8 Alphanumeric CPUID from
ENVIRONMENT= 

1A 26 8 Alphanumeric DBID from
ENVIRONMENT= 

22 34 4 Binary Interval Start Date
(YYYYDDDF) 

26 28 4 Time Interval Start Time
(0HHMMSSF) 

2A 42 4 Binary Interval End Date
(YYYYDDDF) 

2E 46 4 Time Interval End Time
(0HHMMSSF) 
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